

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12922/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No. 11959/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIVENI ENGG.&INDS. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13874 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13913 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13975 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13962 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14562 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13646 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14600 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14655 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14673 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14358 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14500 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 14602 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

In SLP 13964/11 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

IN SLP 13975/11 Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

In SLP 13962/11 Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K Bharti, Adv.

In SLP 14562/11 Mr. Rajiv Duta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

In SLP 14655/11 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

In SLP 14602/11 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

In SLPS. 14358/11 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
& 14500/11 Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents in these cases be filed within the time already granted. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-State states that the petitioners do not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit.

List the cases for preliminary hearing after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master