

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12922/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No.11959/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S.TRIVENI ENGG.& INDS. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 13874 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13913 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13975 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13962 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14562 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13646 of 2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14600 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14655 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file  
Volume-II and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to  
file additional documents)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14673 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14358 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 14500 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14602 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14309 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14664 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14921 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14970 of 2011  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29037/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29061/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29056/2011  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28992/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29342/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29346/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29528/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29850/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29920/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 30268/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28985/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28990/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29152/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29153/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29177/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29176/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29178/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29180/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29184/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29199/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29233/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29329/2011  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29339/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29343/2011  
(with office report)

...4/-

:4:

SLP(C) NO. 29344/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29424/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29478/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29480/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29492/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29498/2011  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Suvana, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. -on-record  
  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.-on-record

...5/-

:5:

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.-on-record  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anupinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv. -on-record

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv. -on-record  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/s Karanjawala & Co. Adv. -on-record

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.-on-record  
Ms. Anupma Singh, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co. Adv. -on-record

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. -on-record

Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.

...6/-

:6:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submit that any decision in these group of cases is likely to have some bearing on the issues raised in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.29016 of 2012, preferred against the judgment, dated 31.08.2012, by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in CMWP No.754 of 2012. Learned counsel, therefore, pray that these cases may be taken along with that case, which is likely to be listed in the month of November, 2012.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, does not have any objection to the prayer made. He, however, prays that, in view of the urgency in these cases, pleadings in the aforesaid case may be completed within the time granted to parties.

In view of the above, we direct that these cases shall be listed along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.29016 of 2012. Pleadings in that case shall be completed within the time granted. Permission is also granted to the parties to file additional affidavit(s), if considered necessary.

Call all the cases for directions on 27th November, 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|