

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12922/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No.11959/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S.TRIVENI ENGG.& INDS. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 13874 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13913 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2011
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13975 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13962 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14562 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13646 of 2011
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14600 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14655 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
Volume-II and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to
file additional documents)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14673 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14358 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14500 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14602 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14309 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14589 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14664 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14921 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14970 of 2011
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29037/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29061/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29056/2011
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28992/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29342/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29346/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29528/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29850/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29920/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 30268/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28985/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28990/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29152/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29153/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29177/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29176/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29178/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29180/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29184/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29199/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29233/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29329/2011
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29339/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29343/2011
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29344/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

:4:

SLP(C) NO. 29424/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29478/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29480/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29492/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29498/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 29016 of 2012
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file VOL-II and permission to file VOL-III and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Suvana, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. -on-record

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

:5:

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Jassol, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv. -on-record

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv. -on-record
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & Co. Adv. -on-record

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Anupma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co. Adv. -on-record

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. -on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State of U.P. prays for some time to file an additional affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Response to the additional affidavit, if considered necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Call the case for instructions in the first week of February, 2013. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed in the meantime.

| [Charanjeet Kau6r] | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |